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AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have examined the attached Balance Sheet of INDIAN COUNCIL OF
FORESTRY RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, DEHRADUN, as at 31st March

2005 and the annexed Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended on that
date. These Financial Statements are the responsibility of the Council's Management.
Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on
our audit.

We have conducted our audit in accordance with the accounting standards generally
accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to
obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of
material mis-statements. An audit includes examining on test basis evidence
supporting the accounting and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also
includes assessing the accounting principles and significant estimates made by the
management as well as evaluating the overall financial statements presentation. We
believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis of our opinion.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations
given to us the said accounts give a true and fair view :-

1) In the case of the Balance Sheet of the State of Affairs of the above named
Council as at 31st March 2005,

2) In the case of the Income & Expenditure Account, of the SURPLUS for the year
ended on 31st March 2005.

For I.C. Sanghal & Co.,
Chartered Accountants

(I.C. SANGHAL)
Partner

17-Rajpur Road, Dehradun
Dated : 24-8-2005
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PREVIOUS LIABILITIES AMOUNT TOTAL 
YEAR AMOUNT

CAPITAL FUND

1,629,192,159 Opening balance 1,629,192,159
 Add : Transferred from General Reserve 5,598,959
 Less : Depreciation 232,825,250 1,401,965,868

GENERAL FUND

159,039,805 (As Per Annexure 'A') 179,275,840

PENSION FUND

644,207,698 (As Per Annexure 'B') 681,763,073

CURRENT LIABILITIES & LOANS

Amount Payable to Controller ICFRE
1,278 (As Per Annexure 'C') 12,760

Amount Payable to PAO, New Delhi
5,645 (As Per Annexure 'D') 43,365

Amount Payable to Other Units
165,639 (As Per Annexure 'E') 165,639

Amount Payable to Others
1,184,697 (As Per Annexure 'F') 4,305,875

40,537,013 Project  Balances 45,139,381

EMD/Security 2,853,351
3,042,346 (As Per Annexure 'G')

2,477,376,280 T O T A L 2,315,525,152

INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2005
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PREVIOUS ASSETS AMOUNT TOTAL 
YEAR AMOUNT

FIXED ASSETS

Fixed Assets 1,401,965,868
1,629,192,159 (As per Annexure 'H')

15,249,000 Work In Progress 39,938,000

66,561,955 Advance for Capital Works 71,872,955
(As per Annexure 'I')

11,982,000 INVESTMENTS
0

CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES

A. CURRENT ASSETS

CASH & BANK BALANCES 
715,962,441 (As per Annexure 'J') 765,593,264

B. LOANS & ADVANCES

Staff Advances
19,992,443 (As per Annexure 'K') 19,099,906

Recoverable from Controller ICFRE
6,997,731 (As per Annexure 'L') 6,730,356

Recoverable from PAO,New Delhi
11,200,096 (As per Annexure 'M') 8,896,609

Recoverable from Other Units
181,602 (As per Annexure 'N') 1,428,194

56,853 Recoverable from Others 0

2,477,376,280 T O T A L 2,315,525,152

G.K. PRASAD, ( Director General, ICFRE)

M.S GARBYAL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

DR. ATUL.K. SRIVASTAVA,
(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

PIARA SINGH
(Controller Pension / E & A.O.)

INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2005

I.C. Sanghal & Co.
Chartered Accountants

17, Rajpur Road, Dehradun

24 Aug 2005
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ANNEXURE A TOTAL

GENERAL FUND

Opening 159,039,805

Add : Excess Of Income Over Expenditure 33,306,043

Add : Received from other units 27,559,793

Less : Transferred to Revenue ICFRE 35,030,842

Less : Transferred to Capital Fund 5,598,959

179,275,840

INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN

G.K. PRASAD, ( Director General, ICFRE)

M.S GARBYAL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

DR. ATUL.K. SRIVASTAVA,
(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

PIARA SINGH
(Controller Pension / E & A.O.)
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ANNEXURE B

PENSION FUND GPF GSLIS PENSION TOTAL

Opening 142,433,581 222,867 501,551,250 644,207,698
Add : Excess Of Income Over Expenditure 25,016,275 5,749 44,566,294 69,588,318

Add : 0
Saving Fund under GSLIS 558,068 558,068
Death Claim 291,117 291,117
Received from PAO 4,349,892 0 4,349,892
Subscription/contribution 37,681,040 1,653,300 12,825,791 52,160,131
Received from OthersDepartments 159,940 118,776 278,716
Refund of Excess Payment 29,315 29,315

42,190,872 2,502,485 12,973,882 57,667,239

Less : 0
Death Claim Paid 291,117 291,117
Saving Fund 464,085 464,085
Subscription to LIC 1,662,913 1,662,913
 GPF Advance Reimbursement 16,199,320 16,199,320
 GPF Part/Final Payment 13,110,622 13,110,622
 GPF Final Payment 11,690,446 0 11,690,446
 Pensionary Benefit paid 35,258,746 35,258,746
 DCRG 11,022,933 11,022,933

41,000,388 2,418,115 46,281,679 89,700,182

168,640,340 312,986 512,809,747 681,763,073

G.K. PRASAD, ( Director General, ICFRE)

M.S GARBYAL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

DR. ATUL.K. SRIVASTAVA,
(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

PIARA SINGH
(Controller Pension / E & A.O.)

INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN
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PART OF ANNEXURE B :

PENSION-INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2005

INCOME AMOUNT

GRANT IN AID
 Received through DDG(ADMIN) 20000000
 Received from Revenue ICFRE 23742000
 Received from DDO ADMIN

Interest 824294

44566294

EXPENDITURE

Excess Of Income Over Expentiture 44566294

44566294

GPF-INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2005

INCOME AMOUNT

Interest & Dividend 25,165,442               

25,165,442               

EXPENDITURE

Loss on Sale of Investments 149,167                    

Excess Of Income Over Expentiture 25,016,275               

25,165,442               

GSLIS-INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 2005

INCOME AMOUNT

Interest 5749

5749

EXPENDITURE

Excess Of Income Over Expentiture 5749

5749

INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN
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ANNEXURE C TOTAL

Amount Payable to Controller ICFRE

 GPF Subscription 5,735              
 Refund of GPF Advance 3,145              
 GSLIS 387                 
 Pension Contribution 3,493              

12,760            

ANNEXURE D TOTAL

Amount Payable to PAO New Delhi

 GPF Subscription/Refund 4,705              
 CGEIS 5,520              
 Any Other Recovery 33,140            

43,365            

ANNEXURE E TOTAL

Amount Payable to Other Units

Saving Fund 64,071            
Death Claim 44,013            
Advance Recovery 57,555            
 
   
  

165,639          

INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN
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ANNEXURE 'G' A TOTAL

SECURITY/EMD 2,853,351               
2,853,351               

ANNEXURE F TOTAL

Amount Payable to Others

TDS 71,938            
Professional Tax 5,970              
Misc. Recoveries 2,656,329       
Payble to Conttroller ICFRE 1,567,638       
Computer Advance 4,000              

4,305,875       

INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN

G.K. PRASAD, ( Director General, ICFRE)

M.S GARBYAL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

DR. ATUL.K. SRIVASTAVA,
(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

PIARA SINGH
(Controller Pension / E & A.O.)
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2004-2005

ANNEXURE 'J' TOTAL

Cash In Hand 531,068                  
Cash at Bank 87,721,102             
FDRs 677,341,094           
 
 

765,593,264           

ANNEXURE 'I' TOTAL

Advance for Capital Works/Equipment

CPWD -                       
CCU 71,550,334          
OTHERS 322,621               

71,872,955          

INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN

G.K. PRASAD, ( Director General, ICFRE)

M.S GARBYAL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

DR. ATUL.K. SRIVASTAVA,
(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

PIARA SINGH
(Controller Pension / E & A.O.)
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ANNEXURE 'K' :
TOTAL

STAFF ADVANCES

> Forest Advance 2,766,806              

> Festival Advance 920,380                 

> Car Advance 854,432                 

> Scooter Advance 1,605,658              

> Cycle Advance 46,171                   

> House Building Advance (HBA) 7,487,278              

> TA Advance 1,464,896              

> TTA Advance 412,017                 
> LTC Advance 708,296                 

> Pay Advance 138,377                 

> Medical Advance 609,600                 

> Other Advance 2,085,995              

19,099,906            

INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN

G.K. PRASAD, ( Director General, ICFRE)

M.S GARBYAL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

DR. ATUL.K. SRIVASTAVA,
(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

PIARA SINGH
(Controller Pension / E & A.O.)
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2004-2005

ANNEXURE 'L' TOTAL

Amount Recoverable from Controller
ICFRE

 GPF Advance 2,349,166            
 DCGRG 2,520,331            
 Provisional Pension 195,015               
 GPFPart/Final Payment 1,665,844            

6,730,356            

INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN

G.K. PRASAD, ( Director General, ICFRE)

M.S GARBYAL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

DR. ATUL.K. SRIVASTAVA,
(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

PIARA SINGH
(Controller Pension / E & A.O.)
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ANNEXURE 'M' TOTAL

Amount Recoverable from PAO,
NEW DELHI

 GPF Advance 5,956,418              
 CGEGIS 1,014,584              
 DCRG 1,646,590              
 Provisional Pension 252,617                 
 GPF Part/ Final Payment 26,400                   

8,896,609              

INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN

G.K. PRASAD, ( Director General, ICFRE)

M.S GARBYAL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

DR. ATUL.K. SRIVASTAVA,
(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

PIARA SINGH
(Controller Pension / E & A.O.)
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2004-2005

ANNEXURE  'N' TOTAL

Amount Recoverable from Other Units

DDOs (Premium for the month of March) 168,944                  
DEPUTATION & OTHERS 12,168                    
Service Tax 1,247,082               

1,428,194               

INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION, DEHRADUN

G.K. PRASAD, ( Director General, ICFRE)

M.S GARBYAL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

DR. ATUL.K. SRIVASTAVA,
(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

PIARA SINGH
(Controller Pension / E & A.O.)
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PREVIOUS EXPENDITURE AMOUNT TOTAL
YEAR AMOUNT

NON PLAN (GENERAL COMPONENT

49995333 Salary Research 51091541
52804667 Salary Non Research 51794990 102886531

EDUCATION & TRAINING
11845000 Payment to KVS 11759000
3943036 Payment to KVS (from IGNFA) 6860154 18619154

PLAN (GENERAL COMPONENT)

Salaries
117186964 Research Staff 133305777

74149780 Non Research Staff 81463022 214768799

Travelling 
4782482 Research Staff 3625360
2159594 Non Research Staff 2680547 6305907

64725615 O.E. (Research Staff) 53159067

Others
1076552 Publication 537620
1727809 M & S (Lab. Contingencies) 540300

16542178 Minor Work / Maintenance 6959640
0 Others 23787
0 Building & Roads 188601 8249948

25000000 EDUCATION & TRAINING 20000000

22000000 Grant to Pension Fund 20000000
31500000 Revenue Paid to Pension Fund 23742000

0 Revenue Receipts Refunded 3457720 47199720

62781063 Excess of Income Over Expenditure 33306043

542220073 TOTAL 504495169

INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-3-2005

G.K. PRASAD, ( Director General, ICFRE)

M.S GARBYAL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

DR. ATUL.K. SRIVASTAVA,
(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

PIARA SINGH
(Controller Pension / E & A.O.)
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2004-2005

PREVIOUS INCOME AMOUNT TOTAL
YEAR AMOUNT

GRANT IN AID

PLAN
324900000  - GENERAL COMPONENT 300000000
25000000  - EDUCATION & TRAINING 20000000 320000000

NON PLAN
102800000  - GENERAL COMPONENT 102800000
11845000  - EDUCATION & TRAINING 11759000 114559000

PLAN
40000000  - NORTH EAST JOHRAT 30000000

0  - NORTH EAST MIZORAM 2500000 32500000

3100 Revolving Fund 4000

7400756 Grant from IGNFA for KVS 7346906

0 Grant from Ministry for Workshop 476000

30271217 Revenue Receipts & Others 29609263

542220073 TOTAL 504495169

INDIAN COUNCIL OF FORESTRY RESEARCH & EDUCATION
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31-3-2005

G.K. PRASAD, ( Director General, ICFRE)

M.S GARBYAL , ( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

DR. ATUL.K. SRIVASTAVA,
(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

PIARA SINGH
(Controller Pension / E & A.O.)



AUDITOR'S REPORTANNUAL REPORT

2004-2005
199

R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
A

M
O

U
N

T
T

O
T

A
L 

P
A

Y
M

E
N

T
S

 
A

M
O

U
N

T
T

O
T

A
L 

A
M

O
U

N
T

O
P

E
N

IN
G

 B
A

L
A

N
C

E
 A

S
 O

N
 1

-4
-2

00
4

N
O

N
 P

L
A

N

C
as

h 
&

 B
an

k 
 (

In
cl

ud
in

g 
F

D
R

s)
70

90
08

79
8

S
al

ar
y 

R
es

ea
rc

h
51

09
15

41
0

S
al

ar
y 

N
on

 R
es

ea
rc

h
51

79
49

90
10

28
86

53
1

0
In

ve
st

m
en

t
11

98
20

00
M

on
ey

 in
 T

ra
ns

it
69

53
64

3
P

L
A

N
72

79
44

44
1

S
al

ar
y 

R
es

ea
rc

h
13

33
05

77
7

G
R

A
N

T
 IN

 A
ID

S
al

ar
y 

N
on

 R
es

ea
rc

h
81

46
30

22
21

47
68

79
9

R
E

C
E

IV
E

D
 F

R
O

M
 M

IN
IS

TR
Y

B
y 

T
ra

ve
lli

n
g

 E
xp

en
se

s

P
L

A
N

> 
R

es
ea

rc
h 

S
ta

ff
36

25
36

0
 -

G
en

er
al

30
00

00
00

0
> 

N
on

 R
es

ea
rc

h
26

80
54

7
63

05
90

7
 -

E
du

ca
tio

n 
&

 T
ra

in
in

g
20

00
00

00
 -

N
or

th
 E

as
t J

oh
ra

t
32

50
00

00
35

25
00

00
0

B
y 

O
.E

. (
R

es
ea

rc
h

 S
ta

ff
)

N
O

N
 P

L
A

N
> 

M
ai

nt
en

an
ce

 o
f V

eh
ic

le
 -

G
en

er
al

 C
om

po
ne

nt
 

10
28

00
00

0
 -

 F
ue

l
32

50
99

0
 -

E
du

ca
tio

n 
&

 T
ra

in
in

g
11

75
90

00
11

45
59

00
0

 -
 R

ep
ai

r
18

91
38

0
 -

S
po

ns
or

ed
 P

ro
je

ct
30

00
0

 -
 T

ax
es

70
67

71
 -

F
or

ei
gn

 P
ro

je
ct

s
0

30
00

0
> 

E
le

ct
ric

ity
 C

ha
rg

es
20

85
75

09
 -

W
or

ks
ho

p 
fr

om
 M

in
is

tr
y

47
60

00
> 

T
el

ep
ho

ne
 c

ha
rg

es
30

84
59

4
> 

W
a g

es
10

66
47

3
 -

R
ev

ol
vi

ng
 F

un
d

40
00

> 
M

ai
nt

en
an

ce
 o

f E
qu

ip
m

en
ts

T
o 

R
ev

en
ue

 R
ec

ei
pt

s 
fr

om
 D

D
O

'S
27

55
97

93
 -

 S
ci

en
tif

ic
37

77
45

T
o 

R
ev

en
ue

 R
ec

ei
pt

s 
P

ay
ab

le
 to

 O
w

n 
A

cc
ou

nt
45

59
21

5
 -

 O
ffi

ce
24

75
93

0
T

o 
R

ev
en

ue
 E

am
ed

29
60

92
63

> 
O

th
er

s 
T

o 
T

ra
ns

fe
r 

of
 F

un
d

41
25

0
 -

 W
at

er
 C

ha
rg

es
13

03
24

5
T

o 
S

ha
rin

g 
C

os
t o

f F
ac

ili
tie

s 
fo

r 
K

V
S

73
46

90
6

 -
 S

ta
tio

ne
ry

96
88

62
T

o 
A

m
t R

ec
d 

by
 C

on
tr

ol
le

r 
fr

om
 IC

F
R

E
 R

ev
23

74
20

00
 -

 C
on

tin
ge

nc
y 

E
xp

en
di

tu
re

58
68

79
3

 -
 L

e g
al

 / 
C

on
su

lta
nc

y 
ch

ar
ge

s
45

75
52

T
o

 R
ei

m
b

u
rs

em
en

t 
fr

o
m

 C
o

n
tr

o
lle

r 
IC

F
R

E
 -

 M
un

ic
ip

al
 T

ax
10

93
22

1
 -

 M
ed

ic
in

es
 / 

X
-r

ay
19

73
51

6
>

 G
P

F
 A

dv
an

ce
14

94
45

25
 -

 L
iv

er
ie

s
22

16
62

>
 D

C
R

D
10

11
23

83
 -

 P
os

ta
l /

 S
ta

m
p 

C
ha

rg
es

56
27

29
>

 P
ro

vi
si

on
al

 P
en

si
on

59
81

08
 -

 A
dv

er
tis

em
en

t
67

06
84

>
 G

P
F

 P
ar

t/F
in

al
 P

ay
m

en
t

31
94

00
 -

 F
ie

ld
 R

es
ea

rc
h 

E
xp

en
se

s
34

21
04

3
>

G
S

LI
S

0
25

97
44

16
 -

 S
em

in
ar

 / 
C

on
fe

re
nc

e 
/ H

R
D

17
91

42
8

 -
 N

ew
sp

ap
er

 B
ill

36
19

66
T

o
 R

ei
m

b
u

rs
em

en
t 

fr
o

m
 P

A
O

(F
),

 N
ew

 D
el

h
i

 -
 E

xt
en

si
on

18
98

24
 -

 R
en

t b
ui

ld
in

g 
/ E

qu
ip

m
en

t
56

31
50

>
 G

P
F

 A
dv

an
ce

10
25

76
78

0
53

15
90

67
>

 D
C

R
G

66
22

70
B

y 
O

th
er

s
>

 P
ro

vi
si

on
al

 P
en

si
on

20
70

5
> 

P
ub

lic
at

io
n

53
76

20
>

 G
P

F
 P

ar
t/F

in
al

 P
ay

m
en

t
0

> 
M

 &
 S

 (
La

b.
 C

on
tin

ge
nc

ie
s)

54
03

00
>

 C
G

E
G

IS
0

10
94

06
53

> 
M

in
or

 W
or

k 
/ M

ai
nt

en
an

ce
69

59
64

0
> 

O
th

er
s 

23
78

7
> 

B
ui

ld
in

g 
&

 R
oa

ds
18

86
01

> 
S

er
vi

ce
 T

ax
12

47
08

2
94

97
03

0

IN
D

IA
N

 C
O

U
N

C
IL

 O
F

 F
O

R
E

S
H

T
R

Y
 R

E
S

E
A

R
C

H
 &

 E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

, D
E

H
R

A
D

U
N

R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
 &

 P
A

Y
M

E
N

T
S

 A
C

C
O

U
N

T
 F

O
R

 T
H

E
 Y

E
A

R
 E

N
D

IN
G

 3
1-

3-
20

05



AUDITOR'S REPORT200 ANNUAL REPORT

2004-2005

R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
A

M
O

U
N

T
T

O
T

A
L 

P
A

Y
M

E
N

T
S

 
A

M
O

U
N

T
T

O
T

A
L 

A
M

O
U

N
T

T
o

 R
ec

o
ve

ri
es

 f
ro

m
 S

ta
ff

 o
n

 b
eh

al
f 

o
f 

IC
F

R
E

B
y 

A
dv

an
ce

s

>
 G

P
F

 S
ub

sc
rip

tio
n

30
75

53
58

> 
C

P
W

D
0

>
 G

P
F

 A
dv

an
ce

 R
ef

un
d

69
27

82
8

> 
C

C
U

30
00

00
00

30
00

00
00

>
 G

S
LI

S
16

48
20

0
>

 P
en

si
on

 C
on

tr
ib

ut
io

n
12

79
63

02
52

12
76

88
B

y 
E

q
u

ip
m

en
t 

/ L
ib

ra
ry

 B
o

o
ks

T
o

 R
ec

o
ve

ri
es

 f
ro

m
 S

ta
ff

 o
n

 B
eh

al
f 

o
f 

P
A

O
(F

)
> 

S
ci

en
tif

ic
 E

qu
ip

m
en

ts
31

63
08

8
> 

O
ffi

ce
 E

qu
ip

m
en

ts
20

13
39

6
>

 G
P

F
 S

ub
sc

rip
tio

n
11

65
80

39
> 

F
ur

ni
tu

re
 &

 F
ix

tu
re

s
22

23
39

>
 C

G
E

G
IS

16
54

07
> 

B
oo

ks
 &

 J
ou

rn
al

s
20

01
36

>
 P

en
si

on
 C

on
tr

ib
ut

io
n

0
> 

T
oo

ls
 &

 E
qu

ip
m

en
ts

0
55

98
95

9
>

 C
G

H
S

34
70

> 
A

dv
an

ce
s 

>
 O

th
er

 R
ec

ov
er

y
38

87
87

12
21

57
03

 -
 S

ci
en

tif
ic

 E
qu

ip
m

en
ts

0
 -

 O
ffi

ce
 E

qu
ip

m
en

ts
0

T
o

 R
ec

o
ve

ri
es

 f
ro

m
 S

ta
ff

 o
n

 B
eh

al
f 

o
f 

O
th

er
s

 -
 F

ur
ni

tu
re

 &
 F

ix
tu

re
s

0
 -

 B
oo

ks
 &

 J
ou

rn
al

s
0

>
 G

P
F

 S
ub

sc
rip

tio
n

24
47

60
5

 -
T

oo
ls

 &
 E

qu
ip

m
en

ts
0

>
 C

G
E

G
IS

 / 
G

IS
10

74
97

 -
 A

ny
 O

th
er

 (
S

pe
ci

fy
)

0
>

 In
tt.

 O
n 

C
ar

 A
dv

an
ce

18
00

0
>

 O
th

er
10

97
51

1
36

70
61

3
B

y 
V

eh
ic

le
s

> 
V

eh
ic

le
s 

P
ur

ch
as

e 
0

T
o

 R
ec

o
ve

ri
es

 o
f 

A
d

va
n

ce
 f

ro
m

 S
ta

ff
 o

n
 

> 
A

dv
an

ce
 P

ay
am

en
ts

 fo
r 

V
eh

ic
le

s
0

0
b

eh
al

f 
o

f 
IC

F
R

E
B

y 
R

ev
en

ue
 R

ec
ei

pt
 R

ef
un

de
d

34
57

72
0

>
F

or
es

t A
dv

an
ce

15
38

29
63

B
y 

R
ev

en
ue

 R
ec

ei
pt

 p
ai

d 
to

 D
G

 IC
F

R
E

35
03

08
42

>
 F

es
tiv

al
 A

dv
an

ce
17

09
00

0
B

y 
E

M
D

 / 
S

ec
ur

ity
 R

ef
un

de
d

12
85

58
6

>
 C

ar
 a

dv
an

ce
54

67
69

B
y 

R
ev

en
ue

 r
ec

ei
pt

 p
ai

d 
to

 C
on

tr
ol

le
r 

IC
F

R
E

23
74

20
00

>
 S

co
ot

er
 A

dv
an

ce
92

40
05

B
y 

R
ev

en
ue

 R
ec

ei
pi

ts
 p

ai
d 

to
 o

w
n 

R
ev

en
ue

 A
/c

29
91

57
7

>
 C

yc
le

 A
dv

an
ce

15
83

15
>

 H
ou

se
 B

ui
ld

in
g 

A
dv

an
ce

 (
H

B
A

)
19

14
18

3
B

y 
P

ay
m

en
t 

m
ad

e 
o

n
 b

eh
al

f 
o

f 
P

A
O

 (
F

)
>

 T
A

 A
dv

an
ce

64
47

21
5

>G
P

F
 A

dv
an

ce
85

13
19

7
>

 T
T

A
 A

dv
an

ce
13

18
30

> 
C

G
E

G
IS

0
>

 L
T

C
 A

dv
an

ce
21

55
81

3
> 

D
C

R
G

11
63

19
>

 C
om

pu
te

r 
A

dv
an

ce
18

80
0

> 
P

ro
vi

si
on

al
 P

en
si

on
76

50
>

 P
ay

 A
dv

an
ce

97
93

7
> 

G
P

F
 P

ar
t /

 F
in

al
 P

ay
m

en
t

0
86

37
16

6
>

 M
ed

ic
al

 A
dv

an
ce

10
16

53
3

>
 F

lo
od

 A
dv

an
ce

0
B

y 
P

ay
m

en
t 

m
ad

e 
o

n
 b

eh
al

f 
o

f 
th

e
>

E
le

ct
ric

 C
ha

rg
es

18
15

9
>

 H
LF

26
64

7
30

54
81

69
C

o
n

tr
o

lle
r 

 (
IC

F
R

E
)

T
o

 O
th

er
 D

ed
u

ct
io

n
 &

 R
ec

o
ve

ri
es

>G
P

F
 A

dv
an

ce
13

29
22

95
> 

D
C

G
R

G
10

93
27

38
>

 T
D

S
 (

S
al

ar
y)

11
72

55
08

> 
P

ro
vi

si
on

al
 P

en
si

on
66

20
93

>
 T

D
S

 (
C

on
tr

ac
to

r)
37

20
38

> 
G

P
F

 P
ar

t /
 F

in
al

 P
ay

m
en

t
81

99
15

25
70

70
41

>
 L

IC
22

67
08

8
>

 P
ro

fe
ss

io
na

l
29

41
50

B
y 

P
ay

m
en

t 
m

ad
e 

to
 P

A
O

 (
F

) 
o

n
 

>
 O

th
er

s
72

98
45

0
21

95
72

34
B

eh
al

f 
o

f 
S

ta
ff

> 
G

P
F

 S
ub

sc
rip

tio
n 

/ R
ef

un
d

11
65

47
21

T
o 

E
M

D
 / 

S
ec

ur
ity

10
96

59
1

> 
C

G
E

IS
15

99
02

T
o 

S
al

e 
of

 A
ss

et
s

0
> 

In
te

re
st

 o
n 

H
ou

se
 B

ui
ld

in
g 

A
dv

an
ce

11
06

94
> 

C
ar

 A
dv

an
ce

60
09

0
> 

S
co

ot
er

 A
dv

an
ce

0
> 

In
te

re
st

 o
n 

ca
r 

ad
va

nc
e

24
61

7
> 

H
B

A
23

44
4

> 
A

ny
 O

th
er

 R
ec

ov
er

y 
(S

pe
ci

fy
)

14
45

15
12

17
79

83

IN
D

IA
N

 C
O

U
N

C
IL

 O
F

 F
O

R
E

S
H

T
R

Y
 R

E
S

E
A

R
C

H
 &

 E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

, D
E

H
R

A
D

U
N

R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
 &

 P
A

Y
M

E
N

T
S

 A
C

C
O

U
N

T
 F

O
R

 T
H

E
 Y

E
A

R
 E

N
D

IN
G

 3
1-

3-
20

05



AUDITOR'S REPORTANNUAL REPORT

2004-2005
201

R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
A

M
O

U
N

T
T

O
T

A
L 

P
A

Y
M

E
N

T
S

 
A

M
O

U
N

T
T

O
T

A
L 

A
M

O
U

N
T

B
y 

P
ay

m
en

t 
m

ad
e 

to
 T

h
e 

C
o

n
tr

o
lle

r 
A

m
o

u
n

t 
R

ec
ei

ve
d

 b
y 

C
o

n
tr

o
lle

r 
IC

F
R

E
(P

en
si

o
n

 C
el

l  
IC

F
R

E
 o

n
 b

eh
al

f 
o

f 
st

af
f

> 
G

P
E

 S
ub

sr
ip

ito
n 

30
74

96
23

A
m

ou
nt

 r
ec

ei
ve

d 
fr

om
 P

A
O

 (
F

) 
on

> 
R

ef
un

d 
of

 G
P

F
 A

dv
an

ce
69

24
68

3
ac

co
un

t o
f G

P
F

 tr
an

sf
er

43
49

89
2

> 
G

S
LI

S
16

48
07

1
> 

P
en

si
on

 C
on

tr
ib

ut
io

n
12

79
38

29
52

11
62

06
A

m
ou

nt
 r

ec
ei

ve
d 

fr
om

 V
ar

io
us

 D
D

O
'S

 o
n

ac
co

un
t o

f G
P

F
 S

ub
sc

rip
tio

n
37

68
10

40
B

y 
P

ay
m

en
t 

m
ad

e 
to

 O
th

er
 O

ff
ic

es
 o

n
 B

eh
al

f 
o

n
> 

G
P

F
 S

ub
sr

ip
tio

n 
/ R

ef
un

d
24

42
75

5
A

m
ou

nt
 R

ec
ei

ve
d 

fr
om

 O
th

er
s 

on
 a

cc
ou

nt
 o

f r
ef

un
d 

of
 

> 
C

G
E

G
IS

11
25

37
re

fu
nd

 o
f e

xc
es

s 
G

P
F

 P
a y

m
en

ts
15

99
40

> 
T

D
S

34
50

30
 

> 
S

al
es

 T
ax

42
72

8
D

iv
id

en
ds

 o
n 

G
ov

t. 
S

ec
ur

iti
es

-1
49

16
7

> 
P

ro
fe

ss
io

na
l T

ax
29

34
20

B
an

k 
&

 F
D

R
 In

te
re

st
89

17
92

> 
In

co
m

e 
T

ax
11

66
78

00
> 

H
ou

se
 B

ui
ld

in
g 

A
dv

an
ce

63
07

78
A

m
ou

nt
 r

ec
ei

ve
d 

on
 a

cc
ou

nt
 o

f S
av

in
g

> 
C

ar
 A

dv
an

ce
27

88
20

F
un

d 
U

nd
er

 G
S

LI
S

55
80

68
> 

S
co

ot
er

 A
dv

an
ce

18
81

2
> 

LI
C

15
73

90
0

A
m

ou
nt

 r
ec

ei
ve

d 
on

 a
cc

ou
nt

 o
f D

ea
th

> 
A

n y
 O

th
er

 R
ec

ov
er

y 
(S

pe
ci

fy
)

31
82

75
7

20
58

93
37

C
la

im
 u

nd
er

 G
S

LI
S

29
11

17
B

y 
A

d
va

n
ce

s 
p

ai
d

 t
o

 S
ta

ff
S

ub
sc

rip
tio

n 
fr

om
 v

ar
io

us
 D

D
O

'S
16

53
30

0
> 

F
or

es
t A

dv
an

ce
15

04
42

22
> 

F
es

tiv
al

 A
dv

an
ce

15
95

00
0

P
ro

-r
at

a 
P

en
si

on
ar

y 
be

ne
fit

 r
ec

ei
ve

d 
> 

C
ar

 A
dv

an
ce

10
77

61
fr

om
 P

A
O

 (
F

)
> 

S
co

ot
er

 A
dv

an
ce

24
64

0
> 

C
yc

le
 A

dv
an

ce
52

00
A

m
ou

nt
  r

ec
ei

ve
d 

fr
om

 V
ar

io
us

 D
D

O
's

 o
n 

> 
H

B
A

15
45

71
ac

co
un

t o
f P

en
si

on
 c

on
tr

ib
ut

io
n

12
82

57
91

> 
T

A
 A

dv
an

ce
68

05
67

1
> 

LT
C

 A
dv

an
ce

24
28

52
8

A
m

ou
nt

 r
ec

ov
er

e 
on

 a
cc

ou
nt

 o
f e

xc
es

s
> 

M
ed

ic
al

 A
dv

an
ce

11
99

72
8

pa
ym

en
t o

f p
en

si
on

 b
y 

ba
nk

29
31

5
> 

P
ay

 A
dv

an
ce

14
27

10
> 

C
om

pu
te

r 
A

dv
an

ce
12

80
0

A
m

ou
nt

 R
ec

ei
ve

d 
fr

om
 o

th
er

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
ts

> 
A

ny
 O

th
er

 R
ec

ov
er

y 
(S

pe
ci

fy
)

21
03

60
1

29
62

44
32

on
 a

cc
ou

nt
 o

f P
en

si
on

er
y 

B
en

ef
its

11
87

76
G

ov
t. 

S
ec

ur
iti

es
 

22
49

10
B

y 
A

ny
 O

th
er

 P
ay

m
en

ts
 (

S
pe

ci
fy

)
35

00
07

7
F

D
R

 In
te

re
st

24
87

87
83

B
y 

P
ro

je
ct

 P
ay

m
en

ts
50

55
14

74
T

ot
al

 P
ro

je
ct

 R
ec

ei
pt

s
55

12
38

42
A

m
o

u
n

t 
p

ai
d

 b
y 

C
o

n
tr

o
lle

r 
IC

F
R

E
B

y 
G

P
F

 r
ei

m
bu

rs
em

en
t t

o 
D

D
O

's
16

19
93

20
B

y 
G

P
F

 P
ar

t F
in

al
 p

ay
m

en
t

13
11

06
22

B
y 

G
P

F
 F

in
al

 p
ay

m
en

t
11

69
04

46
D

ea
th

 C
la

im
s 

P
ai

d
29

11
17

S
av

in
g 

F
un

d 
P

ai
d

46
40

85
A

m
t o

f p
re

m
iu

m
 to

 L
IC

 fo
r 

G
S

LI
S

 S
ub

sr
cr

ip
tio

n
16

62
91

3
P

en
si

on
ar

y 
be

ne
fit

 p
ai

d
35

25
87

46
R

em
bu

rs
em

en
t o

f D
C

R
G

, P
en

si
on

 to
 

V
ar

io
us

 D
D

O
s

11
02

29
33

89
70

01
82

IN
D

IA
N

 C
O

U
N

C
IL

 O
F

 F
O

R
E

S
H

T
R

Y
 R

E
S

E
A

R
C

H
 &

 E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

, D
E

H
R

A
D

U
N

R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
 &

 P
A

Y
M

E
N

T
S

 A
C

C
O

U
N

T
 F

O
R

 T
H

E
 Y

E
A

R
 E

N
D

IN
G

 3
1-

3-
20

05



AUDITOR'S REPORT202 ANNUAL REPORT

2004-2005

R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
A

M
O

U
N

T
T

O
T

A
L 

P
A

Y
M

E
N

T
S

 
A

M
O

U
N

T
T

O
T

A
L 

A
M

O
U

N
T

B
y 

K
V

S
 E

xp
en

di
tu

re
 

11
75

90
00

B
y 

T
ra

ni
ng

 &
 E

du
ca

tio
n 

- 
P

la
n

20
00

00
00

B
y 

S
ha

rin
g 

C
os

t o
f F

ac
ili

tie
s 

fo
r 

K
V

S
68

60
15

4

C
LO

S
IN

G
 B

A
LA

N
C

E

C
A

S
H

53
10

68
B

A
N

K
87

72
11

02
F

D
R

67
73

41
09

4
E

M
D

0
76

55
93

26
4

15
85

54
03

34
15

85
54

03
34

IN
D

IA
N

 C
O

U
N

C
IL

 O
F

 F
O

R
E

S
H

T
R

Y
 R

E
S

E
A

R
C

H
 &

 E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

, D
E

H
R

A
D

U
N

R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
 &

 P
A

Y
M

E
N

T
S

 A
C

C
O

U
N

T
 F

O
R

 T
H

E
 Y

E
A

R
 E

N
D

IN
G

 3
1-

3-
20

05



AUDITOR'S REPORTANNUAL REPORT

2004-2005
203

Indian Council of Forestry Research and Education - Dehradun
Accounting Policies & Notes to Accounts

1. System of Accounting :
The council follows cash system of accounting.

2. Fixed Assets :
All Fixed Assets are stated at historical cost less depreciation.

3. Depreciation :
Depreciation has been provided at the rates prescribed by the Income Tax Act 1962.
Depreciation on the additions made during the year has been provided for Six  months
only.

4. Retirement Benefits :
No provision for gratuity & leave encashment liabilities is made.

5. Amount Recoverable from Controller, Pension Cell :
The amount recoverable from Controller has been arrived at based on the data produced
by the unit and after reconciling the same with the books of the controller, Pension Cell

6. Project Balances :
Balance outstanding of various projects are subject to reconcilation.

7. Previous Year Figures :
Previous year figures have been regrouped and recasted wherever necessary.

G.K. PRASAD,
( Director General, ICFRE)

M.S GARBYAL ,
( Director General Admn. , ICFRE)

DR. ATUL.K. SRIVASTAVA,
(FIN. ADVISOR & CHIEF Accout officer ICFRE)

PIARA SINGH
(Controller Pension / E & A.O.)

I.C. SANGHAL & CO.
Chartered Accountants

17, Rajpur Road, Dehradun

24 Aug., 2005
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LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

AFRI Arid Forest Research Institute

AMF Arbuscular Mycorrhizal Fungi

APFDC Andhra Pradesh Forest Development Corporation.

APMP Alkaline Peroxide Mechanical Pulping

CD-ROM Compact Disc Read Only Memory

CFR&HRD Centre for Forestry Research and Human Resource Development

CPT Candidate Plus Tree

CSF&ER Centre for Social Forestry Research and Eco-Rehabilitation

CSIRO Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organization, Australia

CSO Clonal Seed Orchard

CTG Cassia Tora Gum

ESF Extension Support Fund

FRC Forest Research Centre

FREE-P Forestry Research Education and Extension Project

FRI Forest Research Institute

FRLHT Foundation for Revitalization of  Local Health Tradition

FYM Farm Yard Manure

GACL Gujarat Alkali and Chemicals Ltd.

GEF Global Environmental Facility

GHG Green House Gas

HFRI Himalayan Forest Research Institute

HPLC High Performance Liquid Chromatography

ICFRE Indian Council of Forestry Research and Education

IFFDC Indian Farm Forestry Development Cooperative

IFGTB Institute of Forest Genetics and Tree Breeding

IPM Integrated Pest Management

IPMA Indian Paper Manufacturers Association

IPT International Provenance Trial

IR Infra Red

IRS Institute of Remote Sensing

ISSR Inter Sample Sequence Repeat

IWST Institute of Wood Science and Technology

KFD Kerala Forest Department
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LAN Local Area Network

LOSP Light Organic Solvent Preservative

MPT Multi Purpose Tree

NABARD National Agricultural Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development

NFLIC National Forest Library and Information Centre

NFT Nitrogen Fixing Trees

NMR Nuclear Magnetic Resonance

NOVOD National Oil Seed and Vegetable Oil Development

NRDC National Research Development Corporation

NWFP Non-Wood Forest Produce

PFM Participatory Forest Management

PGD Post Graduate Diploma

PSB Phosphate Solubilizing Bacteria

PSIP Planting Stock Improvement Programe

PT Progeny Trial

PTG Primitive Tribe Groups

RAPD Randomly Amplified Polymorphic DNA

RBD Randomized Block Design

RCBD Randomized Complete Block Design

RDBMS Research Data Base Management System

RFRI Rain Forest Research Institute

SP Self Pruning

SPA Seed Production Area

SPM Suspended Particulate Matter

SSO Seedling Seed Orchard

SSPA Seedling Seed Production Area

TFRI Tropical Forest Research Institute

TKP Tamarind Kernel Powder

TLC Thin Layer Chromatography

TNFD Tamil Nadu Forest Department

USDA United States of Department of Agriculture

UV Ultra Violet

VAM Vasicular Arbuscular Mycorrhiza

VMG Vegetative Multiple Garden

WAN Wide Area Network


